

Gampaha Wickramarachchi University of Indigenous Medicine, Sri Lanka Research Council Vice Chancellor's Awards - 2024

Vice - Chancellor's awards are annually bestowed on the permanent academics of the Gampaha Wickramarachchi University of Indigenous Medicine, Sri Lanka under the following categories;

- 1. The Outstanding Senior Researcher
 - i. The Outstanding Senior Researcher in the University
 - ii. The Outstanding Senior Researcher in the Faculty (Will be selected separately in each Faculty)
- 2. The Outstanding Early Career Researcher
 - i. The Outstanding Early Career Researcher in the University
 - ii. The Outstanding Early Career Researcher in the Faculty (Will be selected separately in each Faculty)
- 3. The most outstanding innovator
- 4. The most outstanding recipient of external research grants
- 5. The most outstanding promoter of international relations in the university
- 6. The researcher with the highest number of publications in the University in journals indexed in Clarivate Analytics Master Journal List, SciMago, 4* journals in Chartered Association of Business Schools (CABS) academic journals list, A*/A journal in Australian Business Deans Council (ABDC) journals list and Scopus. (Journals identified under predatory journals/publishers will not be considered)
- 7. Academic with outstanding Creative production in drama/ theatre/ single episode Teledramas, musical compositions/ musical videos, short films/ documentary productions, dancing, arts & design and in other creative activities in any field in the university.
- 8. Academic with outstanding Creative literary work in the university which include Novels, short stories, or Poetry.

The achievements from 01st February 2024 to 31st January 2025 are considered for evaluation.

Applications should be submitted together with the self-assessment prepared according to the given guidelines, to the Deputy Registrar of Academic Establishments through the Director/Research Council, Dean of the Faculty and Head of the Department on or before **15**th **February 2025.**

Guidelines and self-assessment form of the Vice Chancellor's Award can be downloaded from the Research Council Web Page.

(https://gwu.ac.lk/rc/index.php/education/vice-chancellor-s-awards)

Sharooza Johoran

Assistant Registrar - Faculty of Graduate Studies

Secretary – Research Council